

**Order No-05**

**Date: 14.09.2023**

Appellant files hazira along with a petition u/s 151 of CPC praying for liberty to withdraw the cost and a xerox copy of money receipt from DLSA.

Ld. PO is busy with Administrative work.

Fix **05.10.2023** for hearing the petition.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah