

Order No 9 dated 19.04.2024

This day is fixed for SR/AD.

Appellant files hazira along with postal receipt and track consignment report. Respondent appears by filing vakalatnama. Call for LCR. Due to resolution of local bar the matter is adjourned.

Fix 07.06.2024 for awaiting LCR and hearing the appeal.

2nd Addl Dist Judge
Sealdah