

Title appeal 31 of 23
C.I.S. Registration No. 32 of 23
CNR NO - WBSP07-002074-2023

Order No 16 dated 11.09.25

Respondent files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the respondents pray for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

For ends of justice prayer is allowed.

Fix 23-02-2026 for hearing of the appeal analogously.

Sd/- I.M.Mitra.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- I.M.Mitra.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .

JO CODE : WB 00656